
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005661-2026 

Award

Runnymede Leisure Centre Filter Media Replacement

Castle Point Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005661
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060bf9 
Published 22 January 2026, 11:20am

Scope 

Description

Runnymede Leisure Centre Filter Media Replacement works

 

Contract 1

Supplier

HYDROSPEC LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005661-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005661-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£41,116.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

22 January 2026 to 31 January 2026

10 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45242000 - Waterside leisure facilities construction work

Information about tenders 



Page 3 to 4

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

HYDROSPEC LIMITED

Companies House: 02319035

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHXX-4318-RHWV

57a Broadway

Essex

SS9 1PE

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: info@hydrospec.co.uk

Website: http://hydrospec.co.uk

Region: UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Castle Point Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNQD-4618-BZPT

Kiln Road

Benfleet

SS7 1TF

United Kingdom

Email: lquigley@castlepoint.gov.uk

Region: UKH37 - Essex Thames Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@hydrospec.co.uk
http://hydrospec.co.uk
mailto:lquigley@castlepoint.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HYDROSPEC LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Castle Point Borough Council


		2026-02-24T17:57:19+0000
	TCPDF




